| 1 2 | State of Arkansas 87th General Assembly | A Bill | | |
|----------|--|---|-----------------|--|
| 3 | Regular Session, 2009 | | HOUSE BILL 2085 | |
| 4 | regular session, 2009 | | HOUSE BIEE 2003 | |
| 5 | By: Representative Perry | | | |
| 6 | | | | |
| 7 | | | | |
| 8 | For An Act To Be Entitled | | | |
| 9 | AN ACT CONCERNING | AN ACT CONCERNING TOWING AND STORAGE CHARGES IN | | |
| 10 | CONNECTION WITH A TOTAL LOSS SETTLEMENT; AND FOR | | | |
| 11 | OTHER PURPOSES. | | | |
| 12 | | | | |
| 13 | Subtitle | | | |
| 14 | AN ACT CONCERN | AN ACT CONCERNING TOWING AND STORAGE | | |
| 15 | CHARGES IN CONNECTION WITH A TOTAL LOSS | | | |
| 16 | SETTLEMENT. | | | |
| 17 | | | | |
| 18 | | | | |
| 19 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: | | | |
| 20 | | | | |
| 21 | SECTION 1. The purpose of this act is to regulate towing and storage | | | |
| 22 | charges in connection with a total loss settlement. | | | |
| 23 | | | | |
| 24 | | | | |
| 25 | | | | |
| 26 | | | | |
| 27 | | | | |
| 28 | | | | |
| 29 30 | | | | |
| 31 | | | | |
| 32 | | | | |
| 33 | | | | |
| 34 | | | | |
| 35 | | | | |
| 36 | | | | |